April 20, 2015

BOROUGH OF PALMYRA
RESOLUTION NO 2015-89

A Resolution of the Borough of Palmyra establishing the annual rates of
campensation and/or hourly rates paid to Borough employees.

Whereas, the annual rates of compensation and/for hourly rates shall be paid to the following
personnel effective April 10, 2015, which include a 2% increase and may include additional increases:

POSITION EMPLOYEE ANNUAL SALARY
EFF. APRIL 10, 2015
{unless otherwise noted)

GOVERNING BODY

Mayor Karen Scheffier 3,714.23
Borough Council President Michele Dobbs 3,183.62
'Borough Council Michelle Arnold 2,653.02
Borough Council Robert Bostock 2,653.02
Borough Council Timothy Howard 2,653.02
Borough Council Adam Nowicki 2,653.02
Borough Council Gina Tait 2,653.02

ADMINISTRATION

Administrator John Gural 91,382.41
Municipal Clerk Barbara Sheipe 62,080.67
Deputy Clerk / Assistant to Administrator Marie Nagle 15.91 /hr
FINANCE

Chief Financial Officer Donna Condo 53,040.00
Finance / Payroll / Accounts Payable Clerk  Kareemah Press 37,128.00
ASSESSMENT OF TAXES

Tax Assessor Glenn McMahon 12,989.19
COLLECTION OF TAXES

Tax Collector Tanyika Johns 64,260.00
Lead Tax Clerk / CC Coordinator Mindie Weiner 29,547.36

Tax Clerk Marie Nagle 15.81 [hr




CONSTRUCTION / CODE / LUB
Construction Official

Zoning Officer

Fire Sub-Code Official

Fire Official

Code Enforcement Officer
Housing Official

Electrical Sub-Code Official

Plumbing Sub-Code Official

BuHding Sub-Code Official
LUB Secretary

Technical Assistant

Fire Inspector

MUNICIPAL COURT

Municipal Court Administrator

Deputy Municipal Court Administrator
Municipal Court Judge

PUBLIC BUILDINGS & GROUNDS
Community Center Coordinator
Maintenance

BOARD OF HEALTH
Coordinator

PUBLIC WORKS

Public Works & Sewer Superintendent
Driver / Laborer #1

Driver / Laborer #2

Driver / Laborer #3

Driver / Laborer #4

Laborer / Gardener

SHADE TREE ADViISORY BOARD
Driver / Laborer

SEWER

Driver / Laborer #1

Driver / Laborer #2

Assistant to Sewer Superintendent

Tracy Kilmer
Tracy Kilmer
Tracy Kilmer
Tracy Kilmer
Tracy Kilmer
Tracy Kilmer
Fiory Cruciani
Steven
Rickerhauser
Bradley Regn
Barbara Sheipe
Doretha Jackson
Ron Holt

Tracey McGill
Danna Browne
Corey Ahart

Mindie Weiner
Dale Palmer

Marie Nagle

Tom Ryan
Raymeond Tubic
Mark Rex
David Austin
Ryan Palmer
Bridget Elmes

Dave Austin

Mark Allen
Gregory Benson
Marie Nagle

11,798.51
10,807.34
4,548.34
44,364.86
2,653.02
2,040.00
11,257.29

8,118.24

9,564.67

4,161.60

27,466.56
16.32

59,182.82
36,414.00
17,612.93

see salary above
10.40

204.00

97,418.89
28.22
24.97
19.25
16.94
16.92

19.25

19.08
18.71
15.91

/hr

/hr
fhr
/hr
/hr
Jhr

/hr

/hr
[or
/hr




CROSSING GUARDS

Crossing Guard Captain Geraldine Bright 6,710.23
Crossing Guards misc. 6,321.12
Crossing Guard Captain (Shift Rate) Geraldine Bright 17.94 /sh
Crossing Guards (Shift Rate) misc. 16.90 /sh
Alternate Crossing Guards {Shift Rate) misc. : 14.04 /sh

POLICE (CIVILIAN & NON-CBA) ‘
Police Secretary Geraldine Bright ) 38,967.56

Police Clerk Renay Montgomery 11.67 /hr
Special Officer ' John Quigg 15.74 /hr

Whereas, in accordance with the Collective Bargaining Agreement, the annual rates of
compensation shall be paid to the following personnel, which may include a 1.5% increase effective
January 1, 2015 and/or additional step increases:

POLICE (COMMAND STAFF & CBA)

Chief of Police* Scott Pearlman 104,515.87
Lieutenant of Police*® Meghan Campbell - 97,202.32
Sergeant #1 Joseph Osinski 93,749.22
Sergeant #2 Josiah Murphy 91,249.91
Sergeant #3 Timothy Leusner ©92,915.61
Patrolman #1 ' Michael Ludlow- - 86,380.10
Patrolman #2 Robert Brown 86,380.10
Detective #1** Shawn Benedict -~ 85,613.12 step
Patrolman #3 Omar Kendall 84,077.72
Patrolman #4 Alex Alven 83,309.26
Detective #2** Brian Johnson 83,309.26
Patrolman #5 Stephen Coveleski 48,644.23 step
Patrolman #6 Scott Show ‘ 48,644.23 step
Patrotman #7*** Arek Aragil 48,644.23 step
Patrolman #8 Jeremy Jankowski 44,977.40 step
Patrolman #9 Tyler Main 41,310.36 step

* While not covered by a CBA, Command Staff to receive 1.5% increase effective January 1, 2015.
** Detective Stipend of $1250.00 not included.
*¥¥ Fffective Aprif 13, 2015,

Whereas, compensation for all personnel shall be paid bi-weekly; and,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Palmyra in the
County of Burlington in the State of New lersey, a majority of the members concurring therein, that the
annual rates of compensation and hourly rates are hereby approved.




CERTIFICATION OF CLERK

I, Barbara A. Sheipe, Clerk of the Borough of Palmyra, in the County of Burlington and State of
New Jersey, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of Resolution 2015-89 duly adopted by the
Council of the Borough of Palmyra at a meeting thereof held on April 20, 2015.

%&@Qi .

Barbara A. Sheipe, RMC
Municipal Clerk




